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TASMANIAN GREYHOUND
RACING

FORTHCOMING PROGRAMMES

2016-2017

(As at 20 July 2016)

HGRC - Hobart - racing at Ubet Park, Glenorchy
LGRC - Launceston — racing at the Ubet Racing Centre, Mowbray
NWGRC - Devonport — racing at the Devonport Showgrounds, Devonport



Monday 1 August

Tuesday 2  August

Thursday 4  August

Monday 8  August

Tuesday 9  August

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

515
515

515

720

515
600
720

452

452

580
452
580

340
461

461
599
461
599
709

278
515
515

600
720

515
600
720

452

452
580
452
580

Maiden
Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
the NP races) ($1350-385-190-60)
AGRA National Sprint Championship
State Heats ($1585-450-220-60)
AGRA National Distance Championship
State Heats ($1585-450-220-60)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
($405-115-60)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before
31/1/2013) ($1080-310-155-60)

Mixed 4/5

Graded Events

Graded Events

Grade 6

Luxbet Young Star Classic Heats
(B32 Whelped on/after 1/8/2014)
($1425-405-205-60)

Maiden

Mixed 5/6

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Grade 6

Maiden

AGRA National Sprint Championship State
Final ($4965-1420-710-85-4x45)

Mixed 5/6

AGRA National Distance Championship State
Final ($4965-1420-710-85-4x45)

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
the NP races) ($1350-385-190-60)

Maiden

Free-to-All

Graded Events

Graded Events

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



Thursday 11 August

Monday 15 August

Tuesday 16  August

Thursday 18 August

Monday 22  August

Tuesday 23 August

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

340

461

599
461
599
709

278

515

600
720

515
600
720

452
580
452
580

340

340
461
599
461
599
709

278

278
515

515
600
515
600
720

452
580

452
580

Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on
ROC) ($405-115-60)

Luxbet Young Star Classic Final
($3945-1125-565-70)

Mixed 4/5

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
($405-115-60)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
31/1/2013) ($1080-310-155-60)

Mixed 4/5

Ebony Minda Straight Track (FTA)
($1930-550-275-60)

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Maiden

Mixed Maiden/6
Graded Events
Graded Events

Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which
contested the NP races)
($1335-380-190-60)

Grade 5

Maiden

Free-to-All

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
the NP races) ($1350-385-190-60)
Free-to-All
Tasbred Bonus Series 7 Heats
(B16 Tasbred Gr 5) ($1335-380-190-60)
Maiden
Free-to-All
Graded Events
Graded Events
Graded Events

Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on
ROC) ($405-115-60)

Mixed 5/6

Graded Events

Graded Events

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



Thursday 25 August HGRC (N) 340 Grade 4
461 Maiden
599 Mixed Maiden/6
709 Mixed Maiden/6
461  Graded Events
599 Graded Events
709  Graded Events

Monday 29 August LGRC (N) 278 Grade 6
515 Tasbred Bonus Series 7 Final
($1685-480-240-60) B/B ($900-260-130)
515 Maiden
600 Mixed Maiden/6
720 Mixed 5/6
515  Graded Events
600 Graded Events
720 Graded Events

Tuesday 30 August NWGRC (D) 452  Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which
contested the NP races)
($1335-380-190-60)
452  Maiden
580 Mixed 4/5
452  Graded Events
580 Graded Events

Thursday 1 September HGRC (N) 340 Grade 6

340 Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
28/2/2013) ($1080-310-155-60)

461  Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
($405-115-60)

461  Noel Vince Memorial (B8)
($1930-550-275-60)

599 Mixed 5/6

461  Graded Events

599  Graded Events

709  Graded Events

Monday 5  September LGRC (N) 278  Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on

ROC) ($405-115-60)

600 Mixed 5/6

720 Richard Stamford Perpetual Stakes (FTA)
($1930-550-275-60)

515 Graded Events

600 Graded Events

720  Graded Events

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



Tuesday 6  September NWGRC (D)
Thursday 8  September HGRC (N)
Monday 12 September LGRC (N)

Tuesday 13 September NWGRC (D)

Thursday 15 September HGRC (N)

452

452
580
452
580

340
461

461

599
461
599
709

278

278
515

515
600
515
600
720

452

452

452

580
452
580

340
461
599
709
461
599
709

George & Eileen Johnston Puppy
Championship Heats (B32 Whelped
on/after 1/9/2014) ($1425-405-205-60)

Maiden

Free-to-All

Graded Events

Graded Events

Free-to-All

Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
the NP races) ($1350-385-190-60)

"Bottley" Green Memorial Maiden (B8)
($1430-410-205-60)

Mixed 4/5

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which
contested the NP races)
($1335-380-190-60)

Grade 5

Steve King Ladies Bracelet Heats
(B16 Bitches) ($1585-450-220-60)

Maiden

Mixed 4/5

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
($405-115-60)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before
28/2/2013) ($1080-310-155-60)

George & Eileen Johnston Puppy
Championship Final
($3945-1125-565-70)

Mixed Maiden/6

Graded Events

Graded Events

Grade 6
Maiden
Free-to-All
Mixed 4/5
Graded Events
Graded Events
Graded Events

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



Saturday 17 September HGRC (M) 461  Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic
(Non Sky) Qualifying Heats (Tasbred Whelped
on/after 1/9/2014)

Monday 19 September LGRC (N) 278 Grade 4
515  Steve King Ladies Bracelet Final
($1930-550-275-60)
515 Maiden
600 Free-to-All
720 Mixed 4/5
515 Graded Events
600 Graded Events
720 Graded Events

Tuesday 20 September NWGRC (D) 452  Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
the NP races) ($1350-385-190-60)
452  Maiden
580 Mixed 5/6
452  Graded Events
580 Graded Events

Thursday 22 September HGRC (N) 340 Grade5

461  Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic Semi
Finals ($1735-530-265-165-4x145)
B/B ($1695-520-265-175-4x150)

461  Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on
ROC) ($405-115-60)

599 Mixed Maiden/6

461  Graded Events

599 Graded Events

709 Graded Events

Monday 26  September LGRC (N) 278 Grade 6

278 Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before
28/2/2013) ($1080-310-155-60)

515 Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
($405-115-60)

600 Mixed Maiden/6

515 Graded Events

600 Graded Events

720  Graded Events

Tuesday 27 September NWGRC (D) 452  Maiden
580 Mixed 4/5
452  Graded Events
580 Graded Events

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



Thursday 29 September HGRC (N)

Monday 3  October

Tuesday 4  October

Thursday 6  October

Monday 10 October

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

340
461

461
461

599
709
461
599
709

278
515

515
600

720
515
600
720

452

580
452
580

340
461
599
461
599
709

278
515
600

515
600
720

Grade 4

Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which
contested the NP races)
($1335-380-190-60)

Maiden

Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic Final
($4960-1410-655-485-4x385)
B/B ($4500-1300-600-450-4x300)

Mixed 5/6

Free-to-All

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Free-to-All

Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
the NP races) ($1350-385-190-60)

Maiden

Hotels Middle Distance Championship Heats
(B16 4&5) ($1350-385-190-60)

Mixed 5/6

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on
ROC) ($405-115-60)

Free-to-All

Graded Events

Graded Events

Grade 6
Maiden

Mixed 4/5
Graded Events
Graded Events
Graded Events

Grade 6

Maiden

Hotels Middle Distance Championship Final
($1700-485-240-60)

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



Tuesday 11 October

Thursday 13 October

Monday 17  October

Tuesday 18 October

Thursday 20 October

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

452

452

452
580
452
580

340

461

461

599
709
461
599
709

278
515

600
515
600
720

452

452
580
452
580

340

340
461

461

461
599
461
599
709

Tasbred Bonus Series 8 Heats (B16 Tasbred
Gr 6) ($1335-380-190-60)

Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which
contested the NP races)
($1335-380-190-60)

Maiden

Mixed Maiden/6

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
($405-115-60)

Jack Connolly Memorial (B8)
($1930-550-275-60)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
31/3/2013) ($1080-310-155-60)

Free-to-All

Mixed Maiden/6

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Grade 5

Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on
ROC) ($405-115-60)

Mixed 5/6

Graded Events

Graded Events

Graded Events

Tasbred Bonus Series 8 Final
($1685-480-240-60) B/B ($900-260-130)

Maiden

Mixed 4/5

Graded Events

Graded Events

Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
the NP races) ($1350-385-190-60)

Free-to-All

M A Morgan St. Leger Heats
(B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014)
($1425-405-205-60)

Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches
Whelped on/after 1/4/2014)
($1425-405-205-60)

Maiden

Mixed Maiden/6

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



Monday 24  October LGRC (N) 278 Grade 4

515 Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which
contested the NP races)
($1335-380-190-60)

515 Maiden

600 Free-to-All

720  Free-to-All

515 Graded Events

600 Graded Events

720 Graded Events

Tuesday 25 October NWGRC (D) 452  Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
($405-115-60)
452  Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before
31/3/2013) ($1080-310-155-60)
580 Mixed 5/6
452  Graded Events
580 Graded Events

Thursday 27  October HGRC (N) 340 Grade 6

461 Maiden

461 M A Morgan St. Leger Final
($4965-1420-710-85-4x45)

461  Big Moose Laurels Final
($4965-1420-710-85-4x45)

599  Mixed 4/5

461  Graded Events

599  Graded Events

709  Graded Events

Monday 31 October LGRC (N) 278 Grade 6
515 Maiden
600 Mixed Maiden/6
515 Graded Events
600 Graded Events
720 Graded Events

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC — Reverse Order of Choice



