

TASMANIAN GREYHOUND RACING

FORTHCOMING PROGRAMMES

2016-2017

(As at 20 July 2016)

HGRC – Hobart - racing at Ubet Park, Glenorchy LGRC – Launceston – racing at the Ubet Racing Centre, Mowbray NWGRC – Devonport – racing at the Devonport Showgrounds, Devonport

Monday	1	August	LGRC (N)	515 515	Maiden Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested
				515	the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) AGRA National Sprint Championship
				720	State Heats (\$1585-450-220-60) AGRA National Distance Championship
				515 600 720	State Heats (\$1585-450-220-60) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	2	August	NWGRC (D)	452	Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC)
				452	(\$405-115-60) Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before 31/1/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60)
				580 452 580	Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events
Thursday	4	August	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 599 461 599 709	Grade 6 Luxbet Young Star Classic Heats (B32 Whelped on/after 1/8/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) Maiden Mixed 5/6 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	8	August	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 600 720 515 600	Grade 6 Maiden AGRA National Sprint Championship State Final (\$4965-1420-710-85-4x45) Mixed 5/6 AGRA National Distance Championship State Final (\$4965-1420-710-85-4x45) Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	9	August	NWGRC (D)	720 452 452 580 452 580	Graded Events Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) Maiden Free-to-All Graded Events Graded Events

Thursday	11	August	HGRC (N)	340	Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on
				461	ROC) (\$405-115-60) Luxbet Young Star Classic Final (\$3945-1125-565-70)
				599 461 599 709	Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	15	August	LGRC (N)	278	Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60)
				515	Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before 31/1/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60)
				600 720	Mixed 4/5 Ebony Minda Straight Track (FTA) (\$1930-550-275-60)
				515 600 720	Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	16	August	NWGRC (D)	452 580 452 580	Maiden Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events Graded Events
Thursday	18	August	HGRC (N)	340 461 599 461 599 709	Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1335-380-190-60) Grade 5 Maiden Free-to-All Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	22	August	LGRC (N)	278 278	Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) Free-to-All
				515 515 600 515 600 720	Tasbred Bonus Series 7 Heats (B16 Tasbred Gr 5) (\$1335-380-190-60) Maiden Free-to-All Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	23	August	NWGRC (D)	452 580 452 580	Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) Mixed 5/6 Graded Events Graded Events

Thursday	25	August	HGRC (N)	340 461 599 709 461 599 709	Grade 4 Maiden Mixed Maiden/6 Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	29	August	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 600 720 515	Grade 6 Tasbred Bonus Series 7 Final (\$1685-480-240-60) B/B (\$900-260-130) Maiden Mixed Maiden/6 Mixed 5/6 Graded Events
Tuesday	30	August	NWGRC (D)	600 720 452	Graded Events Graded Events Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races)
				452 580 452 580	(\$1335-380-190-60) Maiden Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events
Thursday	1	September	HGRC (N)	340 340 461	Grade 6 Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before 28/2/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60) Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60)
				461 599 461 599 709	Noel Vince Memorial (B8) (\$1930-550-275-60) Mixed 5/6 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	5	September	LGRC (N)	278 600 720 515	Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) Mixed 5/6 Richard Stamford Perpetual Stakes (FTA) (\$1930-550-275-60) Graded Events
				600 720	Graded Events Graded Events

Tuesday	6	September NWGRC (D)	452 452 580 452 580	George & Eileen Johnston Puppy Championship Heats (B32 Whelped on/after 1/9/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) Maiden Free-to-All Graded Events Graded Events
Thursday	8	September HGRC (N)	340 461 461 599 461 599 709	Free-to-All Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) "Bottley" Green Memorial Maiden (B8) (\$1430-410-205-60) Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	12	September LGRC (N)	278 278 515 515 600 515 600 720	Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1335-380-190-60) Grade 5 Steve King Ladies Bracelet Heats (B16 Bitches) (\$1585-450-220-60) Maiden Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	13	September NWGRC (D)	452 452 452 580 452 580	Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before 28/2/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60) George & Eileen Johnston Puppy Championship Final (\$3945-1125-565-70) Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events Graded Events
Thursday	15	September HGRC (N)	340 461 599 709 461 599 709	Grade 6 Maiden Free-to-All Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events

Saturday	17	September HGRC (M) (Non Sky)	461	Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic Qualifying Heats (Tasbred Whelped on/after 1/9/2014)
Monday	19	September LGRC (N)	278 515 515 600 720 515 600 720	Grade 4 Steve King Ladies Bracelet Final (\$1930-550-275-60) Maiden Free-to-All Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	20	September NWGRC (D)	452 452 580 452 580	Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) Maiden Mixed 5/6 Graded Events Graded Events
Thursday	22	September HGRC (N)	340 461 461 599 461 599 709	Grade 5 Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic Semi Finals (\$1735-530-265-165-4x145) B/B (\$1695-520-265-175-4x150) Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	26	September LGRC (N)	278 278 515 600 515 600 720	Grade 6 Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before 28/2/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60) Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	27	September NWGRC (D)	452 580 452 580	Maiden Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events

Thursday	29	September	HGRC (N)	340 461	Grade 4 Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1335-380-190-60)
				461 461	Maiden Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic Final (\$4960-1410-655-485-4x385) B/B (\$4500-1300-600-450-4x300)
				599 709 461 599	Mixed 5/6 Free-to-All Graded Events Graded Events
				709	Graded Events
Monday	3	October	LGRC (N)	278 515	Free-to-All Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60)
				515 600	Maiden Hotels Middle Distance Championship Heats (B16 4&5) (\$1350-385-190-60)
				720 515	Mixed 5/6 Graded Events
				600 720	Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	4	October	NWGRC (D)	452	Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60)
				580 452	Free-to-All Graded Events
				580	Graded Events
Thursday	6	October	HGRC (N)	340 461 599	Grade 6 Maiden Mixed 4/5
				461 599	Graded Events Graded Events
				709	Graded Events
Monday	10	October	LGRC (N)	278 515 600	Grade 6 Maiden Hotels Middle Distance Championship Final
				515 600 720	(\$1700-485-240-60) Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events

Thursday	Tuesday	11	October	NWGRC (D)	452 452 452	Tasbred Bonus Series 8 Heats (B16 Tasbred Gr 6) (\$1335-380-190-60) Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1335-380-190-60) Maiden
(\$405-115-60) 461 Jack Connolly Memorial (B8) (\$1930-550-275-60) 461 Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before 31/3/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60) Free-to-All 709 Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events 600 Graded Events 709 Graded Events 709 Graded Events 8 Graded Events 8 Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) 9 Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) 10 Mixed 5/6 515 Graded Events 600 Graded Events 610 Graded Events 611 Graded Events 612 Tasbred Bonus Series 8 Final (\$1685-480-240-60) B/B (\$900-260-130) 452 Maiden Mixed 4/5 452 Graded Events 67 Graded Events 780 Graded Events 81 Graded Events 82 Graded Events 83 Graded Events 84 Graded Events 84 Graded Events 85 Graded Events 86 Graded Events <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>580 452</td><td>Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events</td></t<>					580 452	Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events
Head	Thursday	13	October	HGRC (N)	340	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Special Company					461	Jack Connolly Memorial (B8)
Monday						31/3/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60)
Monday						
Monday						
Monday 17 October LGRC (N) 278 Sized Grade 5 Sized Mixed Maiden/6 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) Mixed 5/6 Sized Events Good Graded Events Good Graded Events T20 Graded Events T20 Graded Events Graded Events T20 Graded Events Tuesday 18 October NWGRC (D) 452 Tasbred Bonus Series 8 Final (\$1685-480-240-60) B/B (\$900-260-130) 452 Maiden Sized Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events 452 Graded Events Thursday 20 October HGRC (N) 340 Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) Free-to-All Hall Hall Maiden Sized Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden Sig Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden Sig Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events (If Required) Sig Graded Events (If Required) 461 Graded Events (If Required)						
Signature Sign					709	Graded Events
ROC) (\$405-115-60)	Monday	17	October	LGRC (N)		
Tuesday						ROC) (\$405-115-60)
Tuesday 18 October NWGRC (D) 452 Tasbred Bonus Series 8 Final (\$1685-480-240-60) B/B (\$900-260-130) 452 Maiden Mixed 4/5 452 Graded Events 600 Graded Events 8 Final (\$1685-480-240-60) B/B (\$900-260-130) 452 Maiden Mixed 4/5 452 Graded Events 600 Graded Events 9 Mixed 4/5 452 Graded Events 600 Mixed 4/5 452 Graded Events 600 Mixed 4/5 601 Graded Events 601 Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) 602 Free-to-All 603 MA Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 603 Mixed Maiden 603 Maiden 604 Maiden 605 Mixed Maiden/6 61 Graded Events (If Required) 624 Graded Events (If Required) 635 Graded Events (If Required)						
Tuesday 18 October NWGRC (D) 452 Tasbred Bonus Series 8 Final (\$1685-480-240-60) B/B (\$900-260-130) 452 Maiden 580 Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Thursday 20 October HGRC (N) 340 Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) 340 Free-to-All 461 M A Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)						
(\$1685-480-240-60) B/B (\$900-260-130) 452 Maiden 580 Mixed 4/5 452 Graded Events 580 Graded Events Thursday 20 October HGRC (N) 340 Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) 340 Free-to-All 461 M A Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)						
452 Maiden 580 Mixed 4/5 452 Graded Events 580 Gra	Tuesday	18	October	NWGRC (D)	452	
Thursday 20 October HGRC (N) 340 Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) 340 Free-to-All 461 M A Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)					452	, , ,
Thursday 20 October HGRC (N) 340 Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) 340 Free-to-All 461 M A Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)						
Thursday 20 October HGRC (N) 340 Mixed 4/5 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) 340 Free-to-All 461 M A Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)						
the NP races) (\$1350-385-190-60) 340 Free-to-All 461 M A Morgan St. Leger Heats						
461 M A Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)	Thursday	20	October	HGRC (N)	340	`
(B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014)						
461 Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014) (\$1425-405-205-60) 461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)					461	(B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2014)
461 Maiden 599 Mixed Maiden/6 461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)					461	Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2014)
461 Graded Events (If Required) 599 Graded Events (If Required)						Maiden
599 Graded Events (If Required)						
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						, ,
						, ,

Monday	24	October	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 600 720 515 600 720	Grade 4 Mixed Maiden/6 (for greyhounds which contested the NP races) (\$1335-380-190-60) Maiden Free-to-All Free-to-All Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Tuesday	25	October	NWGRC (D)	452 452 580 452 580	Mixed 4/5 NP (2 races selected on ROC) (\$405-115-60) Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before 31/3/2013) (\$1080-310-155-60) Mixed 5/6 Graded Events Graded Events
Thursday	27	October	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 599 461 599 709	Grade 6 Maiden M A Morgan St. Leger Final (\$4965-1420-710-85-4x45) Big Moose Laurels Final (\$4965-1420-710-85-4x45) Mixed 4/5 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events
Monday	31	October	LGRC (N)	278 515 600 515 600 720	Grade 6 Maiden Mixed Maiden/6 Graded Events Graded Events Graded Events